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UNITED STATES SENATE, Vote For 1     DEM

 5195.40% 6.46% 8417.77% 7.22% 23  299DEM Mark E. Clayton

 5706.41% 7.26% 9456.76% 7.93% 20  355DEM Gary G. Davis

 4014.14% 4.91% 6393.04% 5.58% 9  229DEM Kenneth Eaton

 1001.21% 1.32% 1721.69% 1.39% 5  67DEM Leonard D. Ladner

 4,66963.31% 64.32% 8,37467.91% 64.95% 201  3,504DEM Wm Mike Padgett

 93019.53% 15.74% 2,04912.84% 12.94% 38  1,081DEM Robert D. Tuke

 7,189  13,020Cast Votes: 91.87% 90.31%84.33% 89.40% 296  5,535

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-2ND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT, Vote For 1     DEM

 2,54737.33% 40.32% 4,36037.82% 42.73% 90  1,723DEM David Ryan Hancock

 3,41362.67% 59.68% 6,45462.18% 57.27% 148  2,893DEM Bob Scott

 5,960  10,814Cast Votes: 76.61% 75.01%67.81% 74.12% 238  4,616

TENNESSEE SENATE-6TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT, Vote For 1     DEM

 3,099100.00% 100.00% 5,583100.00% 100.00% 117  2,367DEM Gary Farmer

 3,099  5,583Cast Votes: 72.65% 71.82%66.10% 71.42% 117  2,367

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-13TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1     DEM

 1,211100.00% 100.00% 1,962100.00% 100.00% 76  675DEM Harry Tindell

 1,211  1,962Cast Votes: 82.42% 80.51%85.39% 79.20% 76  675

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-14TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1     DEM

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-15TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1     DEM

 938100.00% 100.00% 1,555100.00% 100.00% 43  574DEM Joe Armstrong

 938  1,555Cast Votes: 88.31% 87.51%86.00% 87.09% 43  574
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TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-16TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1     DEM

 36734.07% 33.54% 69345.95% 32.71% 17  309DEM Charlotte Meyer

 75565.93% 66.46% 1,37354.05% 67.29% 20  598DEM Barbara Nicodemus

 1,122  2,066Cast Votes: 84.77% 84.74%74.00% 85.13% 37  907

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-17TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1     DEM

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-18TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1     DEM

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-19TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1     DEM

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

UNITED STATES SENATE, Vote For 1     REP

 13,823100.00% 100.00% 26,534100.00% 100.00% 543  12,168REP Lamar Alexander

 13,823  26,534Cast Votes: 87.52% 87.90%90.50% 88.13% 543  12,168

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-2ND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT, Vote For 1     REP

 14,557100.00% 100.00% 27,890100.00% 100.00% 561  12,772REP John J. Duncan, Jr.

 14,557  27,890Cast Votes: 91.87% 92.39%93.50% 92.81% 561  12,772

TENNESSEE SENATE-6TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT, Vote For 1     REP

 7,744100.00% 100.00% 14,271100.00% 100.00% 243  6,284REP Jamie Woodson

 7,744  14,271Cast Votes: 86.83% 87.01%84.97% 87.23% 243  6,284

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-13TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1     REP

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0
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TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-14TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1     REP

 1,18946.80% 45.10% 3,03635.63% 43.02% 31  1,816REP Thomas S. Baer

 1,57553.20% 54.90% 3,69564.37% 56.98% 56  2,064REP Ryan A. Haynes

 2,764  6,731Cast Votes: 92.51% 92.04%76.99% 91.95% 87  3,880

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-15TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1     REP

 500100.00% 100.00% 789100.00% 100.00% 15  274REP Rachel L. Ray

 500  789Cast Votes: 71.73% 75.36%68.18% 77.76% 15  274

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-16TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1     REP

 2,705100.00% 100.00% 5,261100.00% 100.00% 109  2,447REP Bill Dunn

 2,705  5,261Cast Votes: 89.05% 90.09%88.62% 91.11% 109  2,447

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-17TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1     REP

 1,551100.00% 100.00% 2,818100.00% 100.00% 37  1,230REP Frank S. Niceley

 1,551  2,818Cast Votes: 84.36% 84.60%77.08% 84.99% 37  1,230

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-18TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1     REP

 1,27548.94% 53.53% 2,49353.57% 58.51% 60  1,158REP Stacey Campfield

 823.13% 3.48% 1625.36% 3.76% 6  74REP Jonathan A. Katsiros

 82247.93% 42.99% 2,00241.07% 37.72% 46  1,134REP Ronald C. Leadbetter

 2,179  4,657Cast Votes: 96.34% 96.06%85.50% 96.37% 112  2,366

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-19TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1     REP

 2,828100.00% 100.00% 4,513100.00% 100.00% 70  1,615REP Harry Brooks

 2,828  4,513Cast Votes: 87.96% 87.26%93.33% 86.72% 70  1,615

COUNTY CHARTER AMENDMENT QUESTION 1, Vote For 1

 16,76978.23% 78.45% 31,80679.16% 78.60% 775  14,262FOR

 4,56621.77% 21.55% 8,73820.84% 21.40% 204  3,968AGAINST

 21,335  40,544Cast Votes: 89.62% 88.18%79.46% 87.42% 979  18,230
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COUNTY CHARTER AMENDMENT QUESTION 2, Vote For 1

 15,65879.71% 79.41% 30,13581.34% 79.06% 750  13,727FOR

 4,14720.29% 20.59% 7,81318.66% 20.94% 172  3,494AGAINST

 19,805  37,948Cast Votes: 84.66% 82.53%74.84% 81.15% 922  17,221

CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE-DIVISION 2, Vote For 1

 9,18042.31% 41.82% 17,56443.41% 41.32% 497  7,887Ken Irvine

 13,03757.69% 58.18% 24,43756.59% 58.68% 648  10,752Bob R. McGee

 22,217  42,001Cast Votes: 91.63% 91.35%92.94% 91.03% 1,145  18,639

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-1ST DISTRICT-SEAT A, Vote For 1

 79470.38% 71.06% 1,25069.23% 71.53% 45  411Samuel P. McKenzie

 29828.42% 27.52% 48430.77% 26.85% 20  166Albert O. Baah

 181.20% 1.42% 250.00% 1.62% 0  7John C. Spellings (W)

 1,110  1,759Cast Votes: 91.39% 92.48%97.01% 92.81% 65  584

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-2ND DISTRICT-SEAT B, Vote For 1

 1,33267.83% 61.96% 2,17160.84% 59.20% 101  738Amy Broyles

 91832.17% 38.04% 1,33339.16% 40.80% 65  350Chuck Bolus

 2,250  3,504Cast Votes: 92.83% 93.44%94.32% 93.67% 166  1,088

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-4TH DISTRICT-SEAT A, Vote For 1

 1,93259.86% 59.93% 4,05151.58% 60.51% 98  2,021Finbarr Saunders

 1,26140.14% 40.07% 2,70848.42% 39.49% 92  1,355Ruthie Stone Kuhlman

 3,193  6,759Cast Votes: 96.93% 96.94%97.94% 96.90% 190  3,376

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-4TH DISTRICT-SEAT B, Vote For 1

 1,22735.78% 37.54% 2,49540.44% 39.25% 74  1,194Steve Drevik

 1,89964.22% 62.46% 4,15159.56% 60.75% 109  2,143Ed Shouse

 3,126  6,646Cast Votes: 95.81% 95.32%94.33% 94.87% 183  3,337
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COUNTY COMMISSIONER-5TH DISTRICT-SEAT C, Vote For 1

 2,20867.94% 67.49% 5,65963.83% 67.03% 120  3,331Richard M. Briggs

 1,08632.06% 32.51% 2,72636.17% 32.97% 68  1,572Don Sproles

 3,294  8,385Cast Votes: 95.39% 95.39%94.00% 95.48% 188  4,903

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-6TH DISTRICT-SEAT A, Vote For 1

 1,03637.56% 36.79% 1,94928.91% 36.52% 37  876Kathy Bryant

 1,80162.44% 63.21% 3,34871.09% 63.48% 91  1,456Brad Anders

 2,837  5,297Cast Votes: 94.22% 94.39%89.51% 94.76% 128  2,332

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-8TH DISTRICT-SEAT B, Vote For 1

 2,420100.00% 100.00% 3,743100.00% 100.00% 68  1,255Dave C. Wright

 2,420  3,743Cast Votes: 76.76% 76.73%69.39% 76.95% 68  1,255

COUNTY COMMISSIONER-9TH DISTRICT-SEAT A, Vote For 1

 1,01741.45% 42.17% 1,76942.86% 42.68% 27  725Chuck Ward

 1,36658.55% 57.83% 2,42657.14% 57.32% 36  1,024Mike Brown

 2,383  4,195Cast Votes: 95.00% 94.82%94.03% 94.71% 63  1,749

ASSESSOR OF PROPERTY, Vote For 1

 7,27133.81% 33.05% 14,09936.38% 32.24% 418  6,410Andrew E. Graybeal

 13,36558.80% 58.83% 25,09851.00% 59.26% 586  11,147Phil Ballard

 1,9197.39% 8.12% 3,46512.62% 8.51% 145  1,401Robert H. Bedwell

 22,555  42,662Cast Votes: 93.20% 92.79%93.26% 92.42% 1,149  18,958

TRUSTEE, Vote For 1

 9,00638.60% 39.36% 16,77240.72% 39.93% 465  7,301Robert Bratton

 13,54661.40% 60.64% 25,83859.28% 60.07% 677  11,615Fred Sisk

 22,552  42,610Cast Votes: 92.99% 92.67%92.69% 92.40% 1,142  18,916
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SHERIFF, Vote For 1

 10,19940.06% 41.86% 18,57542.53% 43.34% 507  7,869Randy Tyree

 13,33559.94% 58.14% 25,79557.47% 56.66% 685  11,775Jimmy "J.J." Jones

 23,534  44,370Cast Votes: 96.57% 96.50%96.75% 96.43% 1,192  19,644

COUNTY CLERK, Vote For 1

 6,23021.89% 24.74% 10,80628.08% 26.95% 335  4,241Amy Henley Vandergriff

 16,88678.11% 75.26% 32,87871.92% 73.05% 858  15,134Foster D. Arnett, Jr.

 23,116  43,684Cast Votes: 95.25% 95.01%96.83% 94.71% 1,193  19,375

REGISTER OF DEEDS, Vote For 1

 8,53238.48% 38.04% 16,38241.04% 37.52% 474  7,376Scott Emge

 14,20661.52% 61.96% 26,68158.96% 62.48% 681  11,794Sherry Witt

 22,738  43,063Cast Votes: 94.24% 93.66%93.75% 93.17% 1,155  19,170

COUNTY LAW DIRECTOR, Vote For 1

 18,164100.00% 100.00% 34,404100.00% 100.00% 928  15,312Bill Lockett

 18,164  34,404Cast Votes: 75.28% 74.83%75.32% 74.42% 928  15,312

SCHOOL BOARD-2ND DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 2,058100.00% 100.00% 3,244100.00% 100.00% 122  1,064Indya Kincannon

 2,058  3,244Cast Votes: 71.60% 73.16%76.25% 73.82% 122  1,064

SCHOOL BOARD-3RD DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 1,969100.00% 100.00% 3,182100.00% 100.00% 97  1,116Cindy Buttry

 1,969  3,182Cast Votes: 72.42% 74.49%72.93% 75.79% 97  1,116

SCHOOL BOARD-5TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 1,996100.00% 100.00% 4,614100.00% 100.00% 109  2,509Karen Carson

 1,996  4,614Cast Votes: 79.70% 79.81%77.30% 80.10% 109  2,509
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SCHOOL BOARD-8TH DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 2,513100.00% 100.00% 3,819100.00% 100.00% 73  1,233Bill Phillips

 2,513  3,819Cast Votes: 73.39% 74.69%73.00% 75.40% 73  1,233

SUPREME COURT-William C. Koch, Jr., Vote For 1

 14,60279.29% 79.57% 27,61286.66% 79.45% 786  12,224YES

 3,77720.71% 20.43% 7,09113.34% 20.55% 121  3,193NO

 18,379  34,703Cast Votes: 75.79% 75.48%73.62% 75.31% 907  15,417

SUPREME COURT-Gary R. Wade, Vote For 1

 15,11280.96% 81.14% 28,74287.02% 80.99% 811  12,819YES

 3,54719.04% 18.86% 6,68212.98% 19.01% 121  3,014NO

 18,659  35,424Cast Votes: 77.84% 77.04%75.65% 76.45% 932  15,833

COURT OF APPEALS-Andy D. Bennett, Vote For 1

 14,69980.02% 80.50% 27,67485.81% 80.65% 750  12,225YES

 3,52719.98% 19.50% 6,70414.19% 19.35% 124  3,053NO

 18,226  34,378Cast Votes: 75.11% 74.77%70.94% 74.68% 874  15,278

COURT OF APPEALS-Richard H. Dinkins, Vote For 1

 14,06978.45% 78.81% 26,55983.64% 78.87% 721  11,769YES

 3,76921.55% 21.19% 7,14216.36% 21.13% 141  3,232NO

 17,838  33,701Cast Votes: 73.75% 73.30%69.97% 73.09% 862  15,001

COURT OF APPEALS-Steve Stafford, Vote For 1

 14,23179.09% 79.70% 26,78487.14% 79.86% 752  11,801YES

 3,58920.91% 20.30% 6,82012.86% 20.14% 111  3,120NO

 17,820  33,604Cast Votes: 73.35% 73.09%70.05% 73.01% 863  14,921

CRIMINAL COURT OF APPEALS-D. Kelly Thomas, Jr., Vote For 1

 14,63080.39% 80.79% 27,67087.03% 80.82% 772  12,268YES

 3,47219.61% 19.21% 6,57912.97% 19.18% 115  2,992NO

 18,102  34,249Cast Votes: 75.02% 74.49%72.00% 74.17% 887  15,260
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CRIMINAL COURT OF APPEALS-Camille R. McMullen, Vote For 1

 14,50179.70% 79.97% 27,34584.95% 79.95% 734  12,110YES

 3,63720.30% 20.03% 6,85115.05% 20.05% 130  3,084NO

 18,138  34,196Cast Votes: 74.70% 74.37%70.13% 74.32% 864  15,194


